
Monthly Network Meeting
Wednesday, March 1, 2023

·  10:00am   Check In

·  Opening Remarks & Information

Presenters

Goodwill, Serving the People of Southern Los Angeles County
Miguel Guzman - Mguzman@goodwillsolac.org
The Fundamentals of Fatherhood Program aims to provide fathers in Long Beach and neighboring areas with the 
skills to be a more nurturing, present, and caring father. They provide the space, support, and instructions needed 
to improve their parenting techniques and build stronger bonds with their partners and kids.

VOALA/Safe Parking
Feleicia Mason - Fmason@voala.org
Volunteers of America Safe Parking provides a safe place for clients to rest while experiencing vehicular 
homelessness.

FAME Senior Mobility & Individuals with Disability Transit Program
Judi Wortham - Judi@famecorporations.org
The FAME Senior Mobility & Individuals with disabilities program is a transportation service that operates 
Monday through Friday and limited availability on weekends. To book a ride, riders must be affiliated with a 
partnering agency pre-approved by FAME Corporations. We are inviting churches to partner with us as well.

MOH (Measure of Hearts)
Aristela Roberson - Info@measureofhearts.org
Measure of Hearts mission is to wholeheartedly serve marginalized communities who've experienced 
homelessness and to reduce recidivism by providing interim housing and supportive solutions that will lead the 
way to a path of self-sufficiency.

JWCH Insititute Inc. H.A.A.R.P Program
Roxanne Lewis - Rlewis@jwch.org
Sydney Barnett - Sbarnett@jwch.org
The Mission of JWCH Institute is to improve the health status and well-being of under-served segments of the 
population of Los Angeles area through the direct provision or coordination of health care, health education, 
services, and research.

A very special “thank you“ to Councilman Andre Spicer.
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